
 

…a3crg Summer Time Trials 2024 
(Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and Regulations) 

Results of the …a3crg Flying Fifteen Time Trial 
Monday 26 t h  August  on the P884b/15 (A3) 

Timekeeping Crew: Neil Panter (PNECC) Maria Golden, Martin Whitty,  
Start Line Steward: John Sadler 
Marshals & Crew: Nigel Bicknell, Oliver Clay, Ken Rayson, Jerry Bromyard 
Signage:   dcb 
Signing on:   Kathleen Collard-Berry 
Wizard Cake Makers: Claire Emons & KCB 
Buffet Hostess:  Sherry Skinner 
Results: Provisional results are available on-line via 

https://www.resultsheet.co.uk 

Award Winners (various vouchers ~ all Vegan-Free) Overall 
Pos Rider Team/Club  Time 
1 Liam Maybank Twickenham CC  00:28:19 
2 Paul Burton Paceline RT @ 00:00:21 
3 Cris Coxon Brighton Mitre CC @ 00:01:15 
4 Simon McNamara Sigma Sports Race Team @ 00:01:22 
1st 

Team 
Howard Bayley, Claire 
Emons, Lucy Mitchell …a3crg  01:42:03 

2nd 
Team 

William Sawyer, Martin 
Beale, Stephen Skinner Velo Club St Raphael @ 00:03:22 

Award Winners Women 

Pos Rider Team/Club  Time 
1 Claire Emons ...a3crg  00:34:55 
2 Lucy Mitchell ...a3crg @ 00:02:21 

Veteran Award Winner 
Pos Rider Team/Club Vets +/- A A T 
1 Liam Maybank Twickenham CC * Age Record 00:12:16 00:27:04 
2 Chris Lord Brighton Excelsior * Age Record 00:12:09 00:27:11 

Fastest Road Bike 

Pos Rider Team/Club Time 
1 Stephen Skinner Velo Club St Raphael 00:36:02 

 

https://www.resultsheet.co.uk/


 

All the Results 
Tandem Event 

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club Mach Group MPH Arrive 
1 Rachael Elliot Newbury Velo TT F Tan-46 30.15 00:29:51 
1 Ian Greenstreet Newbury Velo  TT 60-64 30.15 00:29:51 

Solo Event 
Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club Mach Group MPH Arrive 
1 Liam Maybank Twickenham CC TT 50-54 31.78 00:28:19 
2 Paul Burton Paceline RT TT 40-44 31.40 00:28:40 
3 Cris Coxon Brighton Mitre CC TT 45-49 30.44 00:29:34 
4 Simon McNamara Sigma Sports Race Team TT 45-49 30.25 00:29:45 
5 Howard Bayley ...a3crg TT 50-54 30.13 00:29:52 
6 Colin McDermott Festival Road Club TT 55-59 29.43 00:30:35 
7 Larry Wiltshire Racing Club Ravenna TT 50-54 29.13 00:30:54 
8 Steven Cottington Bath Cycling Club TT 60-64 28.59 00:31:29 
9 Keith Lea Paceline RT TT 50-54 28.18 00:31:56 
10 Adrian Blacker VTTA (Surrey/ Sussex) TT 60-64 27.94 00:32:13 
11 Peter Younghusband Petersfield Triathlon Club TT 55-59 27.91 00:32:15 
12 Paul Tippett Destination Bike RT TT 50-54 27.78 00:32:24 
13 Chris Lord Brighton Excelsior CC TT 70-74 27.40 00:32:51 
14 Ragnar Laan Twickenham CC TT 45-49 26.87 00:33:30 
15 William Sawyer Velo Club St Raphael TT 60-64 26.83 00:33:33 
16 Tony Reeves GS Stella TT 50-54 26.32 00:34:12 
17 Claire Emons ...a3crg TT F 55-59 25.78 00:34:55 
18 Gary Ferrett Atlas Clever RT TT 60-64 25.47 00:35:20 
19 John Mcdonald trainSharp TT 55-59 25.44 00:35:23 
20 Peter Iffland Chippenham & Dist Whls TT 60-64 25.40 00:35:26 
21 Martin Beale Velo Club St Raphael TT 50-54 25.12 00:35:50 
22 Stephen Skinner Velo Club St Raphael RB 65-69 24.98 00:36:02 
23 Matthew Butler Charlotteville Cycling Club TT Sen-36 24.69 00:36:27 
24 Steve Skinner Southdown Velo TT 65-69 24.64 00:36:32 
25 Christian Geldard FTP (Fulfil The Potential)RT TT 45-49 24.22 00:37:10 
26 Lucy Mitchell ...a3crg TT F 45-49 24.15 00:37:16 
27 Gary Chiverton Bournemouth Jubilee Whs TT 60-64 23.87 00:37:42 
28 Cliff Voller VTTA West Group TT 70-74 23.39 00:38:29 
29 Mike Boyce ...a3crg TT 65-69 22.99 00:39:09 
30 Simon Craig-McFeely ...a3crg TT 65-69 22.93 00:39:15 
31 Alan Davies Hampshire Road Club RB 70-74 22.43 00:40:07 

VTTA Results (over 40’s) from all Events on VTTA Standard & Age Adjustment Times 
Pos Rider Team/Squadra/Club Age Actual Vets +/- A A T 
1 Liam Maybank Twickenham CC Age Rec 52 00:28:19 00:12:16 00:27:04 
2 Chris Lord Brighton Excelsior Age Rec 71 00:32:51 00:12:09 00:27:11 
3 Rachael Elliot Newbury Velo  Tandem 46 00:29:51 00:11:08 00:26:38 



 

3 Ian Greenstreet Newbury Velo  Tandem 60 00:29:51 00:11:08 00:26:38 
5 Steven Cottington Bath Cycling Club 62 00:31:29 00:11:00 00:28:20 
6 Paul Burton Paceline RT 43 00:28:40 00:10:52 00:28:28 
7 Colin McDermott Festival Road Club 57 00:30:35 00:10:51 00:28:29 
8 Howard Bayley ...a3crg 50 00:29:52 00:10:26 00:28:54 
9 Simon McNamara Sigma Sports Race Team 49 00:29:45 00:10:25 00:28:55 
10 Cris Coxon Brighton Mitre CC 47 00:29:34 00:10:21 00:28:59 
11 Adrian Blacker VTTA (Surrey/ Sussex) 60 00:32:13 00:09:49 00:29:31 
12 Peter Younghusband Petersfield Triathlon Club 59 00:32:15 00:09:35 00:29:45 
13 Larry Wiltshire Racing Club Ravenna 51 00:30:54 00:09:32 00:29:48 
14 Claire Emons ...a3crg 55 00:34:55 00:09:15 00:30:05 
15 Keith Lea Paceline RT 54 00:31:56 00:08:58 00:30:22 
16 William Sawyer Velo Club St Raphael 60 00:33:33 00:08:29 00:30:51 
17 Stephen Skinner Velo Club St Raphael 68 00:36:02 00:08:02 00:31:18 
18 Paul Tippett Destination Bike RT 50 00:32:24 00:07:54 00:31:26 
19 Steve Skinner Southdown Velo 69 00:36:32 00:07:50 00:31:30 
20 Cliff Voller VTTA West Group 73 00:38:29 00:07:12 00:32:08 
21 Gary Ferrett Atlas Clever Racing Team 61 00:35:20 00:06:56 00:32:24 
22 Peter Iffland Chippenham & Dist Wheelers 60 00:35:26 00:06:36 00:32:44 
23 Tony Reeves GS Stella 53 00:34:12 00:06:32 00:32:48 
24 John Mcdonald trainSharp 59 00:35:23 00:06:27 00:32:53 
25 Ragnar Laan Twickenham CC 46 00:33:30 00:06:19 00:33:01 
26 Lucy Mitchell ...a3crg 46 00:37:16 00:06:04 00:33:16 
27 Alan Davies Hampshire Road Club 72 00:40:07 00:05:13 00:34:07 
28 Gary Chiverton Bournemouth Jubilee Whs 63 00:37:42 00:05:02 00:34:18 
29 Mike Boyce ...a3crg 68 00:39:09 00:04:55 00:34:25 
30 Martin Beale Velo Club St Raphael 51 00:35:50 00:04:36 00:34:44 
31 Simon Craig-McFeely ...a3crg 65 00:39:15 00:03:59 00:35:21 
32 Christian Geldard FTP (Fulfil The Potential  RT 49 00:37:10 00:03:00 00:36:20 

Spindata Result, Biggest Plus on your Predicted Time (if there was previous data) 

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club Mach Predicted 
Time Actual +/- 

1 Stephen Skinner Velo Club St Raphael RB 00:37:04 00:36:02 00:01:02 
2 Adrian Blacker VTTA (Surrey/ Sussex) TT 00:33:00 00:32:13 00:00:47 
3 Peter Iffland Chippenham & Dist Wheelers TT 00:36:05 00:35:26 00:00:39 
4 Ragnar Laan Twickenham CC TT 00:34:07 00:33:30 00:00:37 
5 Chris Lord Brighton Excelsior CC TT 00:33:22 00:32:51 00:00:31 
6 Gary Ferrett Atlas Clever Racing Team TT 00:35:46 00:35:20 00:00:26 
7 Steve Skinner Southdown Velo TT 00:36:57 00:36:32 00:00:25 
8 Liam Maybank Twickenham CC TT 00:28:42 00:28:19 00:00:23 
9 Lucy Mitchell ...a3crg TT 00:37:38 00:37:16 00:00:22 
10 Simon Craig-McFeely ...a3crg TT 00:39:29 00:39:15 00:00:14 
11 Martin Beale Velo Club St Raphael TT 00:36:03 00:35:50 00:00:13 



 

11 Larry Wiltshire Racing Club Ravenna TT 00:31:07 00:30:54 00:00:13 
13 Howard Bayley ...a3crg TT 00:30:04 00:29:52 00:00:12 
14 Paul Burton Paceline RT TT 00:28:47 00:28:40 00:00:07 
15 Steven Cottington Bath Cycling Club TT 00:31:28 00:31:29 -00:00:01 
16 Alan Davies Hampshire Road Club RB 00:40:03 00:40:07 -00:00:04 
17 Tony Reeves GS Stella TT 00:34:07 00:34:12 -00:00:05 
18 Paul Tippett Destination Bike RT TT 00:32:11 00:32:24 -00:00:13 
19 Cris Coxon Brighton Mitre CC TT 00:29:19 00:29:34 -00:00:15 
20 Gary Chiverton Bournemouth Jubilee Whs TT 00:37:25 00:37:42 -00:00:17 
20 Claire Emons ...a3crg TT 00:34:38 00:34:55 -00:00:17 
20 Simon McNamara Sigma Sports Race Team TT 00:29:28 00:29:45 -00:00:17 
23 Peter Younghusband Petersfield Triathlon Club TT 00:31:55 00:32:15 -00:00:20 
24 Colin McDermott Festival Road Club TT 00:30:08 00:30:35 -00:00:27 
25 William Sawyer Velo Club St Raphael TT 00:32:54 00:33:33 -00:00:39 
26 Cliff Voller VTTA West Group TT 00:37:40 00:38:29 -00:00:49 
27 Mike Boyce ...a3crg TT 00:38:10 00:39:09 -00:00:59 
28 Keith Lea Paceline RT TT 00:30:49 00:31:56 -00:01:07 
29 John Mcdonald trainSharp TT 00:33:53 00:35:23 -00:01:30 
30 Christian Geldard FTP (Fulfil The Potential  RT TT 00:33:04 00:37:10 -00:04:06 

Non-Classified Riders 
Num Rider Team/Squadra/Club Grp Comment 

7 Stuart Thompson Velo Club St Raphael 45-49 DNS 
15 Darren Anderson Fareham Wheelers CC 50-54 DNS 
8 Mike Garner ...a3crg 70-74 DNS (A) 
12 Matt Doe ...a3crg 50-54 DNS (A) 
18 Adrian Talley Velo Club St Raphael 50-54 DNS (A) 
24 Stuart Peckham Velo Club St Raphael 50-54 DNS (A) 
34 Andrew Meilak VeloRefined Rule 5 55-59 DNS (A) 

Many thanks for supporting our event, though small it was successful with some quick times 
plus breaking two “National Age Records”, well done to Lian Maybank & Chris Lord (to be 
ratified). 
Our next & last event of the season is a Ten-Mile TT on the Ham Barnstorming-Ten (previously 
known as the P881/10).  This is on Sunday the 29th September at 07:30. 

Event Manager: David Collard-Berry, 59 Midhurst Road Fernhurst Haslemere GU27 3EN 
Mobile : 07770 885428 ~ email dcb@a3crg.co.uk 

mailto:dcb@a3crg.co.uk

